	MED 11.5.99 RECORDATION	A/D581. 2 01-19-2000	430 Rec'd FCT/PTO 0.5 NOV 199		
To th	e Honorable Commissic Please record the atta	101246623	∋s thereof.		
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies): Toshimasa EGUCHI and Toshiro TAKEDA				
2.	Sumitomo Bakeli	es) of Receiving Party(ies te Company Limited agawa-2-chome, Shinag	s):		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assiç	nment		
	Execution Date:	Octol	ber 8, 1999, respectively.		
4A.	Patent Application No.(s):	09 403614		
	Application Execution D	Date: Octo	ber 8, 1999, respectively.		
4B.	Patent No.(s):		•		
	Be Mailed: Smith, Gambrell & Russ Beveridge, DeGrandi, W	sell, LLP Veilacher & Young, Intell eet N.W., Washington, I	D.C. 20036		
	Attorney Docket No.:	3303	6B009		
6.	Total Number of Applic and Patents involved:	ations 1			
7.	Total Fee:	\$40.0	00		
	(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)				
8.	Deposit Account No.:	02-4300			
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 5, 1999				
	Robert G/Weilacher, Re Total Number of Pages (include		Date		
		<u> </u>			

Ī

PATENT REEL: 010498 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Toshimasa EGUCHI and Toshiro TAKEDA,

citizens of Japan by SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at - 5-8, Higashishinagawa-2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Toshimasa EGUCHI and Toshiro TAKEDA,

do hereby sell and assign to said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "LIQUID CRYSTAL-ALIGNING AGENT"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED,

Mex Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)」。
1)	ILD W.L	October 8, 1999	Mazara Shelata
2)	(Toshimasa EGUCHI)	October 8, 1999	Stoke
2)	(Toshiro TAKEDA)		•
3)	(
4)	()		,
5)			
6)			
7)	(
<i>"</i>	(
8)			

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010498 FRAME: 0882